Report prepared 7/16/25

Firehouse Community Park Agency
Resource Recovery Well and Pump

Pump/ Well Installation, Maintenance and Repairs

Date Check#

5/15/09
6/20/10

8/4/10
8/18/10
10/6/10
4/11/11
5/13/11
12/8/11

8/9/16
4/11/17

6/2/17

Other: Forster Pump and Well
7/10/20
7/10/20
8/31/21
6/6/23
6/6/23

** please note these numbers are pulled from archived records and may not reflect all associated costs

1022
1209
1212
1213
1214
1116
1121
1149
1443
1492
1508

1775
1775
1841
1947
1947

Vendor

BCPUD

R Gailey

BCPUD

Charles Whitefield
Mesa Electric
BCPUD

BCPUD

BCPUD

BCPUD

NorCal Pumpworks
NorCal Pumpworks

Notes

Weeks Drilling and Pump
Hydrologic opinion

Somoch Simmons & Dunn
Water reclamation project
Power for well and purge system
PGE hookup at RR pump

Somac, Simons & Dunn

Legal Fees/ Filing Fee
Installation Magmeter at RR Pump
Well Maintenance

Well Maintenance

Tank repair

Leaking back flow device
Cleaned solenoid valve
Tank repair

Tank repair

Amount

12,501
1,040
1,392
1,412
4,461
2,231
5,427
2,094
1,287
6,400
200

25,944

708
676
435
597
935
3351



