## Pump/ Well Installation, Maintenance and Repairs

Date	Check#	Vendor	Notes	Amount
5/15/09	1022	BCPUD	Weeks Drilling and Pump	12,501
6/20/10	1209	R Gailey	Hydrologic opinion	1,040
8/4/10	1212	BCPUD	Somoch Simmons & Dunn	1,392
8/18/10	1213	Charles Whitefield	Water reclamation project	1,412
10/6/10	1214	Mesa Electric	Power for well and purge system	4,461
4/11/11	1116	BCPUD	PGE hookup at RR pump	2,231
5/13/11	1121	BCPUD	Somac, Simons & Dunn	5,427
12/8/11	1149	BCPUD	Legal Fees/ Filing Fee	2,094
8/9/16	1443	BCPUD	Installation Magmeter at RR Pump	1,287
4/11/17	1492	NorCal Pumpworks	Well Maintenance	6,400
6/2/17	1508	NorCal Pumpworks	Well Maintenance	200
				25,944
Other: Forster Pump and	Well			
7/10/20	1775		Tank repair	708
7/10/20	1775		Leaking back flow device	676
8/31/21	1841		Cleaned solenoid valve	435
6/6/23	1947		Tank repair	597
6/6/23	1947		Tank repair	935
				3351

\*\* Please note these numbers are pulled from archived records and may not reflect all associated costs